Consider approval of Southwest Legacy High School 2024-2025 Overnight Trip to Dallas, TX

1. <u>Background</u>:

Mrs. Roxie Freeman, Southwest Legacy High School Principal, requests approval of an overnight trip for Southwest Legacy High School during the 2024-2025 school year.

Organization	Event	Location	Dates
Business Professionals of America	Business Professionals of America State Competition	Dallas, TX	February 26- March 3, 2025

2. <u>Process</u>:

Parent permission slip will be required for participation.

3. <u>Fiscal Impact</u>:

CTE local funds will provide funding for this overnight trip.

4. <u>Recommendation</u>:

That the Board approves the Southwest Legacy High School 2024-2025 overnight trip to Dallas, TX.

5. <u>Required</u>: Board action.